PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI445877

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AVERTO MEDICAL, INC.	08/22/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	AVERTO MEDICAL, INC.	
Street Address:	871 Corporate Way	
City:	Fremont	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94539	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15266976
Application Number:	15798094
Application Number:	17156954
Application Number:	18227812
Application Number:	29835322
Application Number:	63332166

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023444000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202)344-8300

Email: mfrank.team@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Michele V. Frank Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	132249.393939
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ying Mai
SIGNATURE:	Ying Mai
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2024

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 068761 FRAME: 0282 source=Letter to USPTO assignments branch re Averto change of address#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068761 FRAME: 0283



Jacqueline A. DiRamio

Direct: 202.721.5420 JDiRamio@Venable.com

August 22, 2024

Re: Change of Address for Assignee

Dear USPTO Assignment Branch:

We represent Averto Medical, Inc. the applicant and assignee of the instant application. Please be advised that Averto Medical, Inc. changed its business address as follows:

Old Address New Address

2622 Belmont Canyon Road 871 Corporate Way Belmont, CA 94002 Fremont, CA 94539

Sincerely,

/Jacqueline A. DiRamio/

Jacqueline A. DiRamio Reg. No. 66,957

PATENT REEL: 068761 FRAME: 0284

RECORDED: 08/23/2024